## Foundation of Shalom Park Offers Contest to Win a Free Bar/Bat Mitzvah DJ

In collaboration with one of Shalom Park's vendors, AAA Entertainment, the Foundation of Shalom Park is offering a free four-hour DJ production that includes four DJ/entertainers, a powerful sound system, dazzling light show, and customized entertainment to suit your needs. One lucky family will win an incredibly fun and engaging DJ experience that friends and family will remember for years to come. The value of this production is \$2,495.

One unique aspect of AAA Entertainment's approach to your celebration is using Interactive Crowd Entertainers. These trained professionals create an event that has energy, excitement and fun. With decades of experience in the business, AAA Entertainment creates appropriate and crowd-pleasing entertainment for students (and they have accolades from school administrators to prove it). Moms and dads love the Mitzvah entertainment because of the fun and tasteful delivery. With each DJ production, AAA Entertainment offers not just one entertainer, but four.

To be eligible for this promotion, a four-hour (afternoon or evening) Bar/Bat Mitzvah party must be booked with the Foundation, with contracts completed and signed, and 50% rental deposit received between June 1 and August

tion. Call the Foundation of Shalom Park anytime to discuss your upcoming celebration. To book a party, or for more information about this promotion, please contact Jay Parton, Operations Manager at the Foundation of Shalom Park, at 704-944-6842 or jparton@shalomcharlotte.org.

In other news, the Foundation of Shalom Park is working on an initiative to improve the community's awareness of Shalom Park's wonderful meeting rooms and reception halls available to all. The Foundation's community facility is ideal for all types social and business events. As a part of this initiative, the Foundation is excited to announce that they are now on social media, with both LinkedIn and Facebook company pages. Please visit their new company page on LinkedIn at the following link: www.linkedin.com/ company/foundation-of-shalom-

Please visit their new company page on Facebook at: www.facebook.com/shalomcharlotte.

Please click on the "Follow" button on LinkedIn and the "Like" button on Facebook to receive future updates and posts about the Foundation and Shalom Park

The Foundation of Shalom Park is continuously upgrading its facility to meet the needs of its Foundation of Shalom Park, a 501(c)(3) non-profit agency, is to manage the facilities and resources of Shalom Park on behalf of the community. The Foundation team welcomes your inquiries and values your support.

Have you thought about your Jewish legacy? Please consider designating the Foundation of Shalom Park as a beneficiary in your estate planning to help assure the safety and security of Shalom Park for generations to come.

Contact FSP Executive Director, Kevin Levine at hklevine@ shalomcharlotte.org to talk about the Foundation of Shalom Park being a part of your estate plan-



Preplanning is a gift to your loved ones. Contact us today.



Sandra Goldman, Director 704.576.1859

hebrewcemetery.org

5007 Providence Road • Suite 105 Charlotte NC 28226 JEWISH S



Celebrate your simcha at Shalom Park. Photo by St. John Photog-

31, 2015. The date booked for the party must be between October 1, 2015 and June 30, 2016. The drawing will be held on Tuesday September 2, 2015. The drawing winner will be notified by email. You can read the complete drawing rules in the advertisement on page 18.

You, your friends, and family will never forget how much fun they had at this Mitzvah celebra-



Lerner Hall can be set up to accommodate up to Homeland Security. 250 guests. Photo by Jay Parton

visitors and partners. Other recent improvements to Shalom Park in-

\* Installed new cooking equipment in the Gorelick Kitchen

\* Replaced a 300-gallon gas water heater which will use onethird the amount of gas to heat the same amount of water.

\* Purchased new stainless steel trash and recycling containers for all community meeting rooms.

\* Shalom Park Security partnered with Athoc, the #1 Networked Crisis Communication Company in the United States. Athoc is a community-wide crisis communication system that will alert all Shalom Park institutions, staff and others during a crisis. Athoc provides this type of network crisis communication technology for Microsoft, the Department of Defense, and

The mission of the

